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2 Ton Professional
High Reach Tripod Jack Stand

F: 4,000 Ibs. LIFTING CAPACITY
f- Lifting Range : 49-3/16" — 83-3/4"
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This is the safety alert symbol. It is used to alert you to potential personal injury hazards.
Obey all safety messages that follow this symbol to avoid possible injury or death.

Questions, problems, missing parts? Before returning to your retailer, call our customer service department
at 1-888-448-6746, 8 a.m.- 5 p.m., PST, Monday-Friday.
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A SAFETY INFORMATION

Save these instructions. For your safety, read, understand, and follow the information provided with and on this product
before using. The owner and/or operator of this equipment shall have an understanding of safe use/operating procedures
before attempting to use. The owner and/or operator shall be aware that the use of this product may require special skills and
knowledge. Instructions and safety information shall be conveyed in the operator’s native language before use of this device
is authorized. If any doubt exists as to the safe and proper use of this product as outlined in this factory authorized manual,
remove from service immediately.

Inspect before each use. Do not use if broken, bent, cracked, or damaged parts (including labels) are noted. If the product
appears damaged in any way, operates abnormally or is missing parts, it should be removed from service immediately
and the manufacturer notified. If you suspect that the product was subjected to a shock load (a load suddenly dropped
unexpectedly upon it), immediately discontinue use until product has been checked by a factory authorized service center
(contact distributor or manufacturer for list of Authorized Service Centers). It is recommended that an annual inspection be
done by qualified personnel. Labels and owner’s manuals are available from manufacturer.

A\ WARNING!

STUDY, UNDERSTAND AND FOLLOW ALL PRINTED MATERIALS PROVIDED WITH/ON THIS DEVICE BEFORE USE.

DO NOT EXCEED RATED CAPACITY.

USE ONLY ON HARD, LEVEL SURFACE.

CENTER LOAD ON SADDLE.

DO NOT USE THE STAND TO SUPPORT A VEHICLE.

USE STANDS IN PAIRS UNDER A PROPERLY SECURED AUTOMOTIVE LIFT TO STABILIZE THE VEHICLE BEFORE STARTING
REPAIRS.

ONLY ATTACHMENTS AND/OR ADAPTERS SUPPLIED BY THE MANUFACTURER SHALL BE USED.

NO ALTERATION SHALL BE MADE TO THIS DEVICE.

FAILURE TO HEED THESE MARKINGS MAY RESULT IN PERSONAL INJURY AND/OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

High Reach Tripod Jack Stand is designed to help prevent the tipping / rocking of a vehicle while the vehicle is engaged on an
automotive lift. For use ONLY under a properly secured automotive lift. It is to be used in pairs to stabilize a vehicle during service.

It is not intended to support the lifted load, only to stabilize the load as work is being performed under a properly secured lift.

The rated capacity of this device is intended to be used as a reference of the working load that this stand is capable of sustaining.
The working load is NOT increased if used in pairs. The working load of a pair of stands shall not be considered to be more than the
rated capacity of a single stand. The rated capacity of this stand is 4000 Ib.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

NEVER use high reach Tripod Jack stand to support a vehicle! Use a pair to prevent vehicle tipping/rocking while vehicle
is on an automotive lift.

To Raise Saddle

1. Refer to the vehicle service manual or vehicle manufacturer for location of proper lift and support points. This device is designed
to stabilize, NOT SUPPORT a vehicle while on an automotive lift.

2. Locate and turn the adjusting handle clockwise.

To Lower Saddle
Slowly turn height adjusting handle counter-clockwise. Ensure vehicle is balanced and secure on the vehicle lift before removing
this device.

Make certain that all personnel are clear of the load before lowering.
Watch and control the rate of descent of the load at all times.
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Part

Description

Qty

Rubber cap

Saddle

Screw

Adjusting Handle

Bearing

Pin

Columniation

Screw + Nut
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CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Periodically inspect each stand. Ensure all parts move freely. Apply grease to fitting as needed. If rust appears, sand affected area
and cover with suitable utility paint.

WARRANTY

ONE YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

For a period of one year from date of purchase, the manufacturer will repair or replace, at its option, without charge, any of its
products which fail due to a defect in material or workmanship, or which fail to conform to any implied warranty not excluded
hereby.

Performance of any obligation under this warranty may be obtained by returning the warranted product, including dated purchase
receipt, to the retailer or distributor where the product was purchased.

For warranted service during the warranty period, the product must be returned to the retailer. Consumers should only submit
product for repair directly to a warranty repair facility after the product warranty has expired. For the nearest approved Service
Repair Facility, contact 1-888-448-6746, 8a.m. — 5p.m. PST, Monday — Friday.

ALL WARRANTY SERVICE DURING THE WARRANTY PERIOD MUST BE HANDLED DIRECTLY THROUGH THE RETAILER.

Except where such limitations and exclusions are specifically prohibited by applicable law, (1) the CONSUMER'’S SOLE AND
EXCLUSIVE REMEDY SHALL BE THE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PRODUCTS AS DESCRIBED ABOVE, and (2) THE
MANUFACTURER SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL OR INGCIDENTAL DAMAGE OR LOSS WHATSOEVER, and (3) THE
DURATION OF ANY AND ALL EXPRESSED AND IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, IS LIMITED TO A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM DATE OF PURCHASE.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

For replacement parts, call our customer service department at 1-888-448-6746, 8 a.m. - 5 p.m., PST, Monday - Friday.

Not all components of the jack are replacement items but are illustrated as a convenient reference of location and position in the
assembly sequence. When ordering parts, give model number, serial number and description below.

Part | Description Q
Rubber cap
Saddle

Screw

Adjusting Handle
Bearing

Pin
Columniation
Screw + Nut
Base
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/ TfE Professional Series

Chandelle haute leveée tripode
de 2 tonnes de qualite professionnelle

CAPACITE DE LEVAGE DE 4000 Ib
F Portée de levée de 125 cm a 212,7 cm

MODELE N° TCE42009
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Ce signe indique un danger potentiel. Il est utilisé pour avertir I'utilisateur des risques potentiels de blessures
corporelles. Priere de respecter toutes les consignes de sécurité qui suivent ce symbole afin d'éviter les
risques de blessure ou de déces.

Questions, problémes ou piéces manquantes? Avant de retourner chez le détaillant, appeler notre service
ala clientéle au 1 888 448-6746, de 8 h a 17 h HNP, du lundi au vendredi.
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A RENSEIGNEMENTS SUR LA SECURITE

Conserver ces directives. Pour sa sécurité, I'utilisateur doit lire, comprendre et suivre les directives fournies avec et sur ce sommier
avant |'utilisation. Le propriétaire et/ou I'utilisateur de ce sommier doit en comprendre le fonctionnement ainsi que les procédures
d'utilisation sécuritaire avant de I'utiliser. Le propriétaire et/ou I'utilisateur doit &tre au courant que I'utilisation et la réparation de ce
sommier peuvent nécessiter des habiletés et connaissances spéciales. Les directives et renseignements sur la sécurité doivent étre
fournis dans la langue maternelle de I'utilisateur avant que celui-ci soit autorisé a utiliser le sommier. S'il existe tout doute quant a
|'utilisation sécuritaire et appropriée de ce sommier, il faut le retirer de la circulation immédiatement.

Inspecter avant chaque utilisation. Ne pas utiliser en présence de piéces brisées, déformées, fissurées ou endommagées (y compris
les étiquettes). Tout sommier qui semble endommagé de quelque facon que ce soit, qui ne fonctionne pas normalement ou qui
présente des piéces manquantes, doit étre retiré de la circulation immédiatement et son fabricant doit étre avisé. S'il y a raison de
croire que le sommier a été soumis a un choc (c'est-a-dire qu'une charge est brusquement tombée sur le sommier), cesser I'utilisation
immédiatement jusqu'a ce que le sommier ait été vérifié par un atelier autorisé par le fabricant (communiquer avec le distributeur ou
le fabricant pour obtenir une liste des ateliers autorisés). Il est recommandé qu'une inspection annuelle soit effectuée par un
technicien qualifié. Les étiquettes et manuels du propriétaire peuvent étre obtenus auprés du fabricant.

A\ AVERTISSEMENT!

ETUDIER, COMPRENDRE ET SUIVRE TOUTES LES DIRECTIVES FOURNIES AVEC ET SUR CE PRODUIT AVANT L UTILISATION.
NE PAS DEPASSER LA CAPACITE DE CHARGE NOMINALE.

UTILISER SEULEMENT SUR DES SURFACES DURES ET DE NIVEAU.

CENTRER LA CHARGE SUR LA SELLE. ]

NE PAS UTILISER LA CHANDELLE POUR SOUTENIR UN VEHICULE. )

UTILISER LES CHANDELLES EN PAIRE POUR STABILISER UN VEHICULE SOUTENU DE FAGON SECURITAIRE PAR UN PONT
ELEVATEUR AVANT DE COMMENCER LES REPARATIONS. . )

SEULS LES ACCESSOIRES ET/OU ADAPTATEURS FOURNIS PAR LE FABRICANT DOIVENT ETRE UTILISES.

NE PROCEDER A AUCUNE MODIFICATION DU PRODUIT.

LE NON-RESPECT DE CES AVERTISSEMENTS PEUT ENTRAINER DES BLESSURES CORPORELLES ET/OU DES DOMMAGES
MATERIELS.
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DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT

Le support cric trépied a longue portée est congu pour prévenir la chute et le balancement d’un véhicule alors qu’il est monté sur un
pont élévateur. Pour utilisation UNIQUEMENT sous un pont élévateur de véhicule adéquatement sécurisé. Les supports doivent étre
utilisés par paire pour stabiliser un véhicule durant I'entretien. Le support n’est pas destiné a supporter le véhicule soulevé mais
uniquement a stabiliser la charge durant le travail sous un pont élévateur adéquatement sécurisé. La capacité nominale de cet
appareil doit étre utilisée comme référence de la charge de travail que ce support peut soutenir. La charge de travail N'EST PAS
augmentée lorsque les supports sont utilisés par paire. La charge de travail d’une paire de supports ne doit pas étre considérée
comme supérieure a la capacité nominale d’un seul support. La capacité nominale de ce support est de 4 000 Ib.

DIRECTIVES D'UTILISATION

NE JAMAIS utiliser un support cric trépied a longue portée pour soutenir un véhicule! Utiliser une paire de supports pour
empécher le véhicule de tomber ou de balancer lorsqu’il est monté sur un pont élévateur.

Pour soulever la selle

1. Se référer au guide d’entretien du véhicule ou au fabricant du véhicule pour 'emplacement des points de support adéquats.
Cet appareil est congu pour stabiliser et NON POUR SOUTENIR un véhicule sur un pont élévateur.

2. |dentifier et tourner la poignée de réglage de hauteur dans le sens des aiguilles d’une montre.

Pour baisser la selle
Tourner lentement la poignée de réglage de hauteur dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d’'une montre. S’assurer que le véhicule soit
équilibré et sécurisé sur le pont élévateur avant de retirer cet appareil.

S’assurer que toutes les personnes demeurent éloignées de la charge avant de baisser. Surveiller et controler la vitesse
de descente de la charge en tout temps.




DIAGRAMME DE MONTAGE
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Piece

Description

Qté

Capuchon de caoutchouc

Selle

Vis

Poignée de réglage

Roulement a billes

Tige

Systéme de colonne

Vis et écrou
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ENTRETIEN

Inspecter régulierement chaque support. S’assurer que toutes les pieces bougent librement. Appliquer de la graisse aux raccords, au
besoin. En présence de rouille, sabler la zone affectée et couvrir d’une peinture utilitaire adéquate.

GARANTIE

GARANTIE LIMITEE D'UN AN

Pendant un an a compter de la date d'achat, le fabricant réparera ou remplacera, a sa discrétion et sans frais, n'importe lequel de
ses produits défectueux en raison d'un défaut matériel ou d'une erreur d'exécution ou de ses produits qui ne respectent pas toute
garantie tacite non exclue par la présente.

L'exécution de toute obligation de cette garantie peut &tre obtenue en retournant le produit garanti, y compris le regu d'achat daté,
au détaillant ou distributeur ou le produit a été acheté.

Pour obtenir un service sous garantie durant la période de garantie, le produit doit étre retourné au détaillant. Les clients ne doivent
envoyer un produit a réparer directement & un atelier pour réparation sous garantie qu'apres I'expiration de la garantie dudit produit.
Pour connaitre I'atelier de réparation le plus pres, composer le 1 888 448-6746, de 8 h a 17 h HNP, du lundi au vendredi.

TOUT SERVICE GARANTI EFFECTUE DURANT LA PERIODE DE GARANTIE DOIT ETRE TRAITE DIRECTEMENT PAR LE DETAILLANT.

Sauf lorsque de telles limitations et exclusions sont spécifiquement interdites par les lois applicables, (1) le SEUL ET UNIQUE
RECOURS DU CLIENT SERA LA REPARATION OU LE REMPLACEMENT DES PRODUITS DEFECTUEUX TELS QUE DECRITS PRECEDEM-
MENT, et (2) LE FABRICANT NE SERA PAS RESPONSABLE POUR TOUT DOMMAGE INDIRECT OU PERTE QUELCONQUE, et (3) LA DUREE
DE TOUTE GARANTIE EXPRESSE OU TACITE, Y COMPRIS SANS S'Y LIMITER, TOUTE GARANTIE DE QUALITE MARCHANDE ET ADAPTA-
TION A UN USAGE PARTICULIER, EST LIMITEE A UNE PERIODE D'UN AN A COMPTER DE LA DATE D'ACHAT.

Cette garantie donne a I'utilisateur des droits Iégaux spécifiques. Certains autres droits différent d'une juridiction a I'autre.

LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE

Pour obtenir des pieces de rechange, communiquer avec notre service a la clientéle au 1 888 448-6746, de 8 h a 17 h HNP, du lundi
au vendredi.

Les pieces du cric ne peuvent pas toutes étre remplacées, mais apparaissent dans l'illustration a titre de référence pratique quant a
leur emplacement et a leur ordre dans la séquence d'assemblage. Lors de la commande de piéces, fournir le numéro de modeéle, le
numeéro de série et la description ci-dessous.

Piece | Description Qté
Capuchon de caoutchouc
Selle

Vis

Poignée de réglage
Roulement a hilles

Tige

Systéme de colonne

Vis et écrou
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/ TfE Professional Series

Soporte Ajustable Tripode
De Alcance Alto Profesional de 2 Toneladas

CAPACIDAD DE LEVANTAMIENTO 4,000 Ibs.
Rango de Levantamiento: 49-3/16" — 83-3/4"

'H_F_"

MODELO TCE42009
(@ D
o
[o] o
[e]
(o]
o o
o[ — A

Este es el simbolo de advertencia de seguridad. Esto se usa para alertarle a riesgos potenciales de lesiones
personales. Obedezca todos los mensajes de seguridad que siguen este simbolo para evitar una posible lesion
0 muerte.

¢Preguntas, problemas, partes que faltan? Antes de devolver a su detallista, llame a nuestro departamento
de servicio al cliente al 1-888-448-6746, de 8:00 am a 5 pm de lunes a viernes, Hora del Pacifico.
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A INFORMACION DE SEGURIDAD

Guarde estas instrucciones. Para su seguridad, lea, entienda, y siga la informacion proporcionada con y sobre este producto antes de
usarlo. El duefo y/o el operador de este equipo deberan tener un entendimiento de los procedimientos de uso/funcionamiento seguros
antes de intentar de usarlo. El duefio y/o el operador deberan estar conscientes que el uso de este producto puede exigir habilidades
y conocimientos especiales. Las instrucciones y la informacion de seguridad seran comunicadas al operador en la lengua materna del
operador antes que se autorice el uso de este aparato. Si existe alguna duda en cuanto al uso seguro y apropiado de este producto
segun detallado en este manual autorizado de fabrica, retirelo del servicio inmediatamente.

Inspeccione antes de cada uso. No use si se notan partes rotas, dobladas, rajadas, o dafiadas (incluso las etiquetas). Si el producto
parece danado de cualquier modo, funciona anormalmente o le faltan partes, deberia ser retirado del servicio inmediatamente y
notifique al fabricante. Si usted sospecha que el producto fue sometido a una carga de choque (una carga que le cayd de repente),
inmediatamente descontinde su uso hasta que el producto haya sido examinado por un centro de servicio autorizado de fabrica
(p6ngase en contacto con el distribuidor o el fabricante para la lista de Centros de Servicio Autorizados). Se recomienda que una
inspeccion anual sea hecha por personal calificado. Las etiquetas y los manuales del duefio estan disponibles del fabricante.

A\ iADVERTENCIA!

LEA, ENTIENDA'Y SIGA TODOS LOS MATERIALES IMPRESOS PROPORCIONADOS CON/EN ESTE APARATO ANTES DE USAR.

NO EXCEDA LA CAPACIDAD ASIGNADA.

USE SOLO EN UNA SUPERFICIE DURA'Y PLANA.

CENTRE LA CARGA EN LA PLATAFORMA. )

NO USE EL SOPORTE AJUSTABLE PARA APOYAR UN VEHICULO. )

USE LOS SOPORTES EN PARES DEBAJO DE UN VEHICULO LEVANTADO Y ASEGURADO PARA ESTABILIZAR EL VEHICULO
ANTES DE COMENZAR REPARACIONES.

SOLO SE DEBERIAN USAR LOS ACCESORIOS Y/0 ADAPTADORES PROPORCIONADOS POR EL FABRICANTE.

NO SE DEBERA HACER ALTERACIONES A ESTE PRODUCTO. ) ;

FALTA DE PRESTAR ATENCION A ESTAS ADVERTENCIAS PUEDE RESULTAR EN LESION PERSONAL Y/0O DANO A LA PROPIEDAD.
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DESCRIPCION DE PRODUCTO

El Tripode Soporte para Gatos de Alto Alcance esta disefiado para evitar la inclinacion/balanceo del vehiculo mientras el mismo esta
enganchado a un elevador de automaviles. Para usar SOLO con un elevador de automoviles correctamente asegurado. Para estabilizar
un vehiculo durante el servicio, deberan usarse de a dos soportes por vez. No ha sido disefiado para soportar la carga elevada, s6lo
para estabilizar la carga mientras se realiza el trabajo, usando un elevador correctamente asegurado. La capacidad valorada de este
dispositivo es un dato para usar sélo como referencia de la carga de trabajo que este soporte es capaz de sostener. El hecho de
usarlos de a dos, NO incrementa la carga de trabajo. La carga de trabajo del par de soportes no debera considerarse superior a la
capacidad valorada de un solo soporte. La capacidad valorada de este soporte es de 4000 libras (1818 Kg)

INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACION

g iNUNCA utilice el Tripode Soporte para Gatos de alto alcance para sostener un vehiculo! Use de a dos por vez, para evitar la
inclinacion/balanceo mientras el vehiculo esta sostenido en un elevador de automoviles.

Para levantar el sillin

1. Refiérase al manual de servicio del vehiculo o al fabricante del vehiculo para localizar los puntos correctos de apoyo y elevacion.
Este dispositivo ha sido disefiado para estabilizar el vehiculo, NO PARA SOSTENERLO, mientras esta en un elevador de automdviles.

2. Localice y gire la manivela de ajuste de altura en sentido horario.

Para bajar el sillin
Lentamente gire la manivela de ajuste de altura en sentido anti horario. Asegtrese de que el vehiculo esté equilibrado y seguro en el
elevador de automoviles antes de remover este dispositivo.

Asegurese de que todo el personal esté lejos de la carga antes de bajarla.
Observe y controle la velocidad de descenso de la carga en todo momento.
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Parte

Descripcion

Cantidad

Tapon de goma

Sillin

Tornillo

Manivela de ajuste

Casquillo

Clavija

Columna

Tornillo + Tuerca
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CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

Inspeccione periodicamente cada soporte. Asegurese de que las partes tengan buena movilidad. Aplique grasa a los accesorios Si
es necesario. Si aparece corrosion, lije el area afectada y ctbrala con una pintura apropiada.

GARANTIA

GARANTIA LIMITADA DE UN ANO

Por el periodo de un afio desde la fecha de compra, el fabricante reparara o sustituird, a su opcion, sin cargo, cualquiera de sus
productos que fallan debido a un defecto de material o de fabricacion, o que dejan de conformarse a cualquier garantia implicita no
excluida por este medio.

El rendimiento de cualquiera obligacion conforme a esta garantia puede ser obtenida devolviendo el producto garantizado, incluy-
endo el recibo de compra fechado, al detallista o distribuidor donde el producto fue comprado.

Para el servicio garantizado durante el periodo de garantia, el producto debe ser devuelto al detallista. Los consumidores so6lo
deberian llevar el producto para la reparacion directamente a una instalacion de reparacion de garantia después que la garantia del
producto se haya vencida. Para la Instalacion de Servicio de Reparacion aprobada mas cercana, pongase en contacto con el 1-888-
448-6746, de 8 am. a 5p.m. lunes a viernes, Hora del Pacifico.

TODO EL SERVICIO DE GARANTIA DURANTE EL PERIODO DE LA GARANTIA DEBE SER MANEJADO DIRECTAMENTE A TRAVES DEL
DETALLISTA.

Excepto donde tales limitaciones y exclusiones son expresamente prohibidas segun la ley aplicable, (1) EL SOLO REMEDIO EXCLU-
SIVO DEL CONSUMIDOR SERA LA REPARACION O REEMPLAZO DE PRODUCTOS DEFECTUOSOS SEGUN DESCRITO ENCIMA, y (2) EL
FABRICANTE NO SERA OBLIGADO POR NINGUN DANO CONSIGUIENTE O SECUNDARIO O PERDIDA EN ABSOLUTO, y (3) LA DURACION
DE CUALQUIERAY TODAS LAS GARANTIAS EXPRESADAS E IMPLICITAS, INCLUSO, SIN LIMITACION, CUALQUIERA GARANTIA DE
COMERCIABILIDAD Y ADECUACION AL PROPOSITO, ESTA LIMITADA A UN PERIODO DE UN ANO DESDE LA FECHA DE COMPRA.

Esta garantia le da derechos legales especificos, y usted también puede tener otros derechos que varian de estado a estado.

LISTA DE PARTES DE REPUESTO

Para repuestos, llame nuestro departamento de servicio al cliente
al 1-888-448-6746, de 8:00 a.m. a 5:00 p.m. de lunes a viernes, Hora del Pacifico

No todos los componentes del gato son articulos de repuesto, pero son ilustrados
como una referencia conveniente de puesto y posicion en la secuencia de montaje.
Al pedir partes, dé el nimero modelo, el nimero de serie y la descripcion de abajo.
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Descripcion Cantidad
Tap6n de goma
Sillin

Tornillo

Manivela de ajuste
Casquillo

Clavija

Columna
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